## Proclamation

WHEREAS, Darren Tobolt was born on April 21, 1972, and shortly thereafter began working for the Ramsey County Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, Darren served as Principal Assistant and Policy Director for Commissioner Victoria Reinhardt for 27 years from 1997 - 2024; and

WHEREAS, Darren has been an indispensable organizer of the Northland Cup charity hockey game, which has raised tens of thousands of dollars to help individuals suffering from partner and family violence; and

WHEREAS, Untold thousands of residents from Ramsey County and around the world have explored and learned about the historic Ramsey County Courthouse through Darren's countless hours of unpaid volunteer work for the Ramsey County Historical Society; and

WHEREAS, The residents of White Bear Lake, North Saint Paul, Maplewood, and other regions of Saint Paul have been able to depend on Darren for decades to help them navigate county services and to access the resources they need; and

WHEREAS, Darren has accepted a new position working for the residents of Dakota County; Now, Therefore, Be It

PROCLAIMED, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners declares May 30, 2024 as Darren Tobolt Day in Ramsey County; and Be It Further

PROCLAIMED, The Ramsey County Board of Commissioners wishes Darren success and happiness in all of his future endeavors.

Trista Martinson, Board Chair, District 3

Mary & Mullius

Mary Jo McGuire, Commissioner, District 2

Rafael Ortega, Commissioner, District 5

Mai Chong Xiong, Commissioner, District 6

Victoria Reinhardt, Commissioner, District 7

Nicole Frethem, Commissioner, District 1

Rena Moran, Commissioner, District 4

Mai Chong Xiong, Commissioner, District 6

Onavon Berg, County Manager